1/14
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Jul.30, 2010
AX6642/A
1.5A High Output Current LDO Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6642/A is a low noise, high output current, low quiescent current and low
dropout linear regulator. The Device includes pass element, error amplifier, band-gap,

AX6642/A
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX6642 XXX X X
E : SOT223-3L
D:TO252-3L
M:TO263-2L
F:SOT89-3L
S:SOP-8L
Output voltage Package Packing
Blank:Tube
A  : Taping
100  : 1.0V
110  : 1.1V
500  : 5.0V
X -
Refer
Pin Assignment
Pin Define
Top Marking (SOT223-3L) Top Marking (SOT89-3L)
6
Y
AX
ID code: internal
WW: 01~52
Year: A= 2010
          1= 2011
6 24
W WX
V V
Output Voltage
 -
Blank: AX6642
      A: AX6642A
A
AX6642-10: 1.0V
AX6642-11: 1.1V
AX6642-50: 5.0V
…
6
X
Year: A=2010
          1=2011
Y WL
Output Type
6 4 2
WW: 01~26(A~Z)
         27~52(a~z)
X Functional code
ID code:internal
Blank: AX6642
A: AX6642A
Output Type:
A:1.2V